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Executive Summary

Students receiving a credential from Wallace Community College Selma (WCCS) were asked to respond
to a survey upon graduation. In the 2021-2022 academic year (Fall, Spring, and Summer semesters), 129
students responded to the survey. Ten students (7.81%) anticipated graduating in Fall 2021, 85 students
(66.41%) anticipated graduating in Spring 2022, and 33 students (25.78%) anticipated graduating in
Summer 2022. Of the respondents, 38.10% received a certificate, 45.24% received an Associate in
Science, 12.70% received an Associate in Applied Science, and 4.76% received an Associate in Arts.

In the year after graduation, 34.13% are planning on transferring to a four-year college or university,
32.54% are planning on to pursue full-time employment and a higher degree at the same time, and
27.78% are planning being employed full-time.

Students were most satisfied with the registration process, academic calendar for the college, and the
college in general. Students were most dissatisfied with the attitude of instructors toward students,
testing system, and the college book store.

A majority (89.76%) of the respondents indicated that their overall impression of the quality of
education at WCCS was good or excellent and 76.38% would choose to attend WCCS again.
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Introduction

Graduating students for Fall 2021, Spring 2022, and Summer 2022 semesters were asked about their
experiences at WCCS and their post-graduation plans. Students were asked to indicate the semester of
graduation, their plans for the coming year, which academic credential they received, their overall
impression of the quality of education at WCCS, and if they would choose WCCS if they could start

college over.

Chart 1

Which semester will you graduate?

Summer 2022

Spring 2022

Fall 2021

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00%

Chart 2

Do you plan to transfer?

| do plan to transfer

I do not plan to transfer —

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00%

Wallace Community College Selma
Office of Institutional Effectiveness and Research
2021 - 2022 Graduate Survey Results
4



Chart 3

Are you currently employed?

| am currently employed -

42.00% 44.00% 46.00% 48.00% 50.00% 52.00% 54.00%

I am not currently employed

Chart4

What are your future educational goals?

Other -

Pursue full-time employment and pursue a
higher degree at the same time

Full-time employment

Transfer to a four year college/university

0.00%5.00%4.0.00%5.0020.002:5.00%0.00%5.00%
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Chart 5

Which academic credential did you receive?

Associate in Applied Science
Associate in Arts

Associate in Science —

Certificate

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00%

Chart 6

If you could start college over, would you choose

WCCS?
Definitely No '
No -
Uncertain -
Maybe -
ves

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00%
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Chart7

What is your overall impression of the quality of
education at WCCS?

Very Inadequate
Below Average
Average

Good

Excellent

0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00%
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Satisfaction with Academic Services, College Services, Facilities, Registration, and the College in
General

Graduating students were also asked to rate their satisfaction with academic services, college services,
facilities, registration, and the college in general. Students were most satisfied with the registration
process, academic calendar for the college, and the college in general. Students were most dissatisfied
with the attitude of instructors toward students, testing system, and the college book store.

Chart 1
Academic

Traditional Tutoring Services

Brainfuse

The Writing Center

College Orientation Course

Availability of Computer Labs
Computer Lab/Internet Access

Attitude of Instructors Toward Students
Out-of-class availability of your instructors
Overall Quality of Instruction

Grading System

Testing System

Availability of Needed Courses

Faculty Advising

0

X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Very Satisfied W Satisfied M Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied Does Not Apply
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Chart 2

Lab/Shop Equipment and Supplies

Welding
Industrial Maintenance Technology
Electrical Technology

Drafting and Design Technology

Cosmetology

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Very Satisfied W Satisfied M Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied Does Not Apply

*includes a high number of students that responded “Does Not Apply”

Chart 3
College Services

Student Success Center

Student Support Services Program
Social Activities

Campus Police/Security

Library Services

Veteran Services*

Availability of Financial Aid Information

Availability of Counselors

0

X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Very Satisfied W Satisfied M Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied Does Not Apply

*includes a high number of students that responded “Does Not Apply”
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Chart 4
Facilities
Cafeteria
Overall appearance of grounds
Campus Buildings and Grounds are well maintained
Athletic Facilities*
College Book Store
Technical Shops*

Classrooms

Laboratory Facilities

0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

X

W Very Satisfied W Satisfied M Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied Does Not Apply
*includes a high number of students that responded “Does Not Apply”

Chart 5

Registration

Billing and fee payment procedures
Academic calendar for this college
Availability of the courses you want
Registration Process

General admissions/Entry procedures

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Very Satisfied W Satisfied M Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied Does Not Apply
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Chart 6

Attitude of Non-Instructional Staffl

Student Success Coaching
Library

Student Support Services
Financial Aid

Admissions and Records

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Very Satisfied W Satisfied M Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied Does Not Apply

Chart7

General

Concern for you as an individual

College Media (Flyers, Website, radio announcement, etc.)

The College in General

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Very Satisfied W Satisfied M Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied Does Not Apply
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